POWER TYPE
BGR Rectangular Type Wirewound Resistors With Glass Core
■Derating Curve
20
20
40
60
80

EU
RoHS
■Type Designation
　Example ※1 Lead-Free plated terminal symbols.
C（SnCu）：N, E, S and P styles
T（Sn）：X, Y, YS, Z, H and Q styles
※2 No indication on style means S style.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental
hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
BWR 3 C 100N J
Product
Code
	BGR：Wirewound
		 （Glass core）
	BWR：Wirewound
		 （Ceramic core）
	BSR：Metal oxide film
Power
Rating
See table
  above
Terminal※1
Surface Material
C：SnCu
T：Sn
Resistance
Tolerance
F：±1%
G：±2%
 J：±5%
K：±10%
Nominal
Resistance
F：4 digits
G,J,K：3 digits
Style※2
Nil：S style
N：N style
E：E style
P：P style
X：X style
Y：Y style
YS：YS style
Z：Z style
H：H style
Q：Q style
HA：HA style
HB：HB style
QA：QA style
QB：QB style
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.	 Nov. 2022
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
■Ratings
Type Power
Rating
Resistance Range（Ω）
E24 Style & Weight（g/1pcs）
F：±1% G：±2% J：±5% K：±10% S N E P X Y YS Z H Q HA HB QA QB
BWR1 1W 1〜56 0.22〜75 0.1〜75 — 1.3 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR2 2W 1〜160 0.22〜200 0.1〜200 — 2.1 3.9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR3 3W 1〜300 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 3.9 5.9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR5 5W 1〜300 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 5.1 7.2 5.7 5.6 — — — — — — — — — —
BWR7 7W 1〜360 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 7.5 10.8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR10 10W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 10.2 15.0 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR15 15W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 18.8 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR20 20W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 23.3 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BGR5 5W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 6.1 7.6 6.6 7.6 — 6.2 — — — —
BGR7 7W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 8.2 9.1 7.8 9.1 — 7.8 — — — —
BGR10 10W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 11.0 12.4 10.4 11.4 9.9 10.7 13.6 — 14.5 —
BGR15 15W — — 10〜390 0.51〜9.1 — — — — 18.8 — — 20.5 18.4 18.6 24.4 27.5 24.6 27.7